
From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Lillian Raben 

Wednesday, September 17, 2008 6:29AM 

daniel. chin@weil. com 

Cc: aabha.sharma@weil.com; Alexander K Benard; abrown@stblaw.com; 
akeller@stblaw.com; beth.anisman@lehman.com; brudofke@lehman.com; 
cassie.waduge@weil.com; david.murgio@weil.com; David LEINW AND; Duane 
MCLAUGHLIN; ecooper@stblaw.com; Esther Farkas; Emma.Bailey@lehman.com; 
harvey .miller@weil.com; j acqueline.marcus@weil. com; j ane.mcdonald@weil. com; 
jeffrey.osterman@weil.com; jfinley@stblaw.com; Kevin Cunningham; 
Kevin.Genirs@lehman.com; lori.fife@weil.com; LVecchio@lehman.com; 
michael.cubell@weil.com; michael.lubowitz@weil.com; mnaughton@stblaw.com; 
myersk@sullcrom.com; Naomi.Munz@weil.com; Paul Tiger; ram.burshtine@weil.com; 
rb.ramsey@weil.com; rod.miller@weil.com; Ronit.Berkovich@weil.com; 
serotad@sullcrom.com; Shai.Waisman@weil.com; star.carter@weil.com; 
thomas.roberts@weil.com; wkearney@stblaw.com; Serota, Daniel 
<SerotaD@sullcrom.com> 

Subject: Re: Project Hercules- Marked up APA 

Attach: APA final (CGSH comments marked).doc;APA final (CGSH comments).DOC 

Thanks very much. The attached reflects a few cleanup comments. Please let us 
know if you have questions or would like to discuss. 

Best regards, 

Lillian 

Lillian Raben 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
One Liberty Plaza, New York NY 10006 
t: + 1 212 225 23471 f: + 1 212 225 3999 
www.clearygottlieb.com llraben@cgsh.com 

daniel. chin@weil. com 
17 September 2008 04:23AM 

To 
Efarkas@cgsh.com, Kcunningham@cgsh.com, Dmclaughlin@cgsh.com, 
Dleinwand@cgsh.com, Lraben@cgsh.com, Ptiger@cgsh.com, Abenard@cgsh.com, 
brudofke@lehman.com, beth.anisman@lehman.com, Emma.Bailey@lehman.com, 
Kevin.Genirs@lehman.com, LVecchio@lehman.com, ecooper@stblaw.com, 
jfinley@stblaw.com, akeller@stblaw.com, mnaughton@stblaw.com, 
wkearney@stblaw.com, abrown@stblaw.com, myersk@sullcrom.com, 
serotad@sullcrom.com, michael.lubowitz@weil.com, thomas.roberts@weil.com, 
j ane.mcdonald@weil.com, harvey .miller@weil. com, Shai .W aisman@weil. com, 
jeffrey. osterman@weil. com, rod.mill er@weil. com, ram. burshtine@weil. com, 
david.murgio@weil.com, Naomi.Munz@weil.com, rb.ramsey@weil.com, 
aabha. sharma@weil. com, star. carter@weil. com, michael. cubell@weil. com, 
cassi e. waduge@weil. com, Roni t.B erkovi ch@weil. com, j acqueline.marcus@weil. com, 
lori.fife@weil.com 

CONFIDENTIAL 
BCI-CG00008016 



cc 

Subject 
Project Hercules- Marked up APA 

Dear All, 

Please find attached the AP A incorporating comments from this evening for your 
review and further comment. For comparison, I attach a blackline against the 
previous version distributed at Lehman by Cleary. 

Kind regards, 
Daniel 

Daniel L Chin 
Trainee Solicitor (England & Wales) 
W eil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 

Direct dial:+ 1 212 310 8223[attachment "APA Markup 16 Sept 2008_#1916493.DOC" 
deleted by Lillian Raben/NY/Cgsh] [attachment "APA Markup 16 Sept 2008 
(blackline).doc" deleted by Lillian Raben/NY/Cgsh] 
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